Net underwriting result 113 (3) (108) (127) 5 (130)

Net underwriting result incl. funds withheld 125 7 (50) (52) 75 (45)

Net investment income 236 296 163 175 399 472

From assets under own management 223 286 104 99 328 386

From funds withheld 12 10 58 75 71 86

Other income and expenses (14) 11 62 77 47 85

Operating profit/loss (EBIT) 334 305 116 124 450 427

Financing costs (1) (1) (0) 0 (21) (23)

Net income before taxes 334 304 116 124 429 403

Taxes (95) (89) (26) (13) (114) (94)

Net income 239 215 90 111 315 309

Non-controlling interest 20 8 1 1 21 8

Group net income 219 207 89 110 294 301

Retention 91.9% 91.7% 87.0% 89.4% 90.4% 91.1%

Combined ratio (incl. interest on funds withheld) 95.7% 99.8% - - - -

EBIT margin (EBIT / Net premium earned) 11.4% 9.1% 6.9% 7.1% 9.8% 8.4%

Tax ratio 28.3% 29.4% 22.8% 10.5% 26.6% 23.4%

Earnings per share (in EUR) 1.82 1.72 0.73 0.91 2.43 2.49

Property & Casualty R/I Life & Health R/I Total

|  1 |  2 |  3 |  4 |  5 |  6  Appendix |

27 Conference Call on Q1/2020 financial results

Stress tests on assets under own management

Unchanged focus on credit spreads

As at 31 March 2020

Portfolio Scenario

Change in market

value

in m. EUR

Change in OCI before

tax

in m. EUR

   -10% -151 -151

  -20% -303 -303

 +50 bps -1.192 -1,134

  +100 bps -2,313 -2,199

Credit spreads   +50% -1.404 -1,388

Equity (listed and private equity)

Fixed-income securities

|  1 |  2 |  3 |  4 |  5 |  6  Appendix |

28 Conference Call on Q1/2020 financial results

High-quality fixed income book well balanced

Geographical allocation mainly in accordance with our broad business diversification

IFRS figures as at 31 March 2020

Governments
Semi-

governments
Corporates

Pfandbriefe,

Covered bonds,

 ABS

Short-term

 investments,

cash

Total

AAA 75% 53% 1% 62% - 46%

AA 12% 25% 12% 21% - 15%

A 8% 8% 30% 10% - 15%

BBB 4% 1% 45% 5% - 17%

<BBB 2% 12% 11% 1% - 7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100%